OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9 | 1010 Wien | Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A | 1190 Wien | Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | certification@ove.at
Validity of ÖVE-Certificates can be checked at www.ove.at Page 1 of 2
OVE Certification

EN 60998-2-2:2004 clause 8, 14.101, 15, 16 and 18
Product:  Screwless-type clamping units for luminaires
Type designation: Trademark:
Rating:
46.485 BJB
Rated current: 16 A
Working voltage: 250 V / 400 V
T85; 5-pole
upper terminals: 0,5 - 2,5 mm²
lower terminals: 0,5 - 2,5 mm² s; 1,5 - 2,5 mm² r
EU Declaration of Conformity
Issuer's name and address: BJB GmbH & Co. KG
Werler Straße 1
59755 Arnsberg
Product: Connecting device, terminal with screwless-type clamping
units for luminaires
Type designation: 46.485
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union
harmonisation legislation:
2014/35/EU
"DIRECTIVE OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENTAND OF THE COUNCIL on the
harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the marking
available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain
voltage limits”.
The technical documentation and full compliance with the standards and/ora certificate of a notified
body listed below proves the conformity of the product with the requirements of the above-mentioned
EC Directive:
EN IEC 60598-1:2021 clause 3, 4, 7 (Annex V), 8, 9, 10, 11, 13 and 15
EN 60998-1:2004 clause 8, 14.101, 15, 16 and 18
EN 60998-2-2:2004 clause 8, 14.101, 15, 16 and 18
The OVE Osterreichischer Verband fiir Elektrotechnik has tested and certified the product.
Certificate No. 19415-001-03
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
\
BJB GmbH& Co. Ku
(Bauméis'ter / Wiethoff
Z Me
Arnsberg, 28.08.2023 hi
AV iy
(Legally binding ame ec
(Place, Date)
M1
UKCA Declaration of Conformity
Manufacturer’s name and address BJB GmbH & Co. KG
Werler Straße 1
59755 Arnsberg
Germany
Object of the declaration: Screwless-type clamping units for luminaires
Type designation: 46.485
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant UK-Regulations and
UK-Guidelines:
The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS
2016 No. 1101
CONSUMER PROTECTION
HEALTH AND SAFETY
The Restriction of the use of Certain Hazardous Substances in
Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Regulations 2012
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS
2012 No. 3032
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
References of standards and/ or technical specifications applied for this declaration of conformity, or
parts thereof:
2016 No. 1101: BS EN 60998-1:2004; EN 60998-1:2004
BS EN 60998-2-2:2004; EN 60998-2-2:2004
EN IEC 60598-1:2021 clause 3, 4, 7 (Annex V), 8, 9, 10, 11, 13 and 15
2012 No. 3032: BS EN IEC 63000:2018
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
JB GmbH & Co. KG
== | Ne1) eho
Arnsberg, 28.08.2023